
Central Valley Flood Protection Board Members:  For questions about Central Valley Flood Protection Board Members, contact Lorraine Pendlebury at 
lpendleb@water.ca.gov, or Amber Woertink at awoertin@water.ca.gov. Both can be reached by phone at (916) 574-0609. 

Central Valley Flood Protection Board Staff:  Please address your questions about specific Board issues to the Section and staff person below. For general 
questions about Central Valley Flood Protection Board activities, please call us at (916) 574-0609, or e-mail us at cvfpbquestions@water.ca.gov,  

CVFPB Branch/Section  Name and Position  Telephone No.  E‐Mail address  Fax No. 
         
EXECUTIVE BRANCH  Jay Punia, Executive Officer  (916) 574‐0609  jpunia@water.ca.gov  (916) 574‐0682 
  Len Marino, Chief Engineer  (916) 574‐0608  lmarino@water.ca.gov  (916) 574‐0682 
  Eric Butler, Engineering & Technical  Office 

 
(916) 574‐0707  erbutler@water.ca.gov  (916) 574‐0682 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
 
 
 

Jennifer Bingaman, Chief 
Lorraine Pendlebury, Board Analyst 
Amber Woertink, Board Assistant 
Mikee Green, Asst. Analyst 
Jill Phinney, Support Staff (RA) 

(916) 574‐0699 
(916) 574‐0609 
(916) 574‐0609 
(916) 574‐0652 
(916) 574‐0609 

jbinga@water.ca.gov 
lpendleb@water.ca.gov 
awoertin@water.ca.gov 
mikeeg@water.ca.gov 
jphinney@water.ca.gov 

 

(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 

FLOOD PROJECTS IMPROVEMENT 
BRANCH 
 
FLOOD SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 
SECTION 

Dan Fua, Chief 
 
 

David Williams, Sr. Engineer 
Debabrata Biswas 
Nancy Moricz 
Sungho Lee 

(916) 574‐0698 
 
 

(916) 574‐2379 
(916) 574‐2383 
(916) 574‐2381 
(916) 574‐2384 

dfua@water.ca.gov 
 
 

davidw@water.ca.gov 
dbiswas@water.ca.gov 
nmoricz@water.ca.gov 
lees@water.ca.gov 

 

(916) 574‐0682 
 
 

(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
 
 
FLOODWAY ENCROACHMENT & 
ENFORCEMENT BRANCH 
 
ENCROACHMENT CONTROL & 
LAND USE SECTION 

James Herota, Staff Environmental Scientist 
Andrea Mauro, Environmental Scientist 
 
 
Curt Taras, Chief 
 

 

Ali Porbaha, Sr. Engineer 
Angeles Caliso 
Jon Tice 
Vacant 

(9160 574‐0651 
(916) 574‐0332 

 
 

(916) 574‐0684 
 
 

(916) 574‐2378 
(916) 574‐2386 
(916) 574‐2380 
(916) 574‐2389 

jherota@water.ca.gov 
amauro@water.ca.gov 
 
 
ctaras@water.ca.gov 

 
 

mporbaha@water.ca.gov 
acaliso@water.ca.gov 
jtice@water.ca.gov 
 

(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
 
 
(916) 574‐0682 

 
 

(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 

         
FLOODWAY PROTECTION SECTION 
 
 

Gary Lemon 
Steve Dawson 
Sam Brandon (RA) 
Sterling Sorenson (RA) 

(916) 574‐0649 
(916) 574‐0648 
(916) 574‐0291 
(916) 574‐0650 

glemon@water.ca.gov 
sdawson@water.ca.gov 
sbrandon@water.ca.gov 
sorenson@water.ca.gov 

(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
(916) 574‐0682 
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COUNSEL TO THE BOARD 
 
REAL ESTATE REPRESENTATIVE 
 

 
Deborah Smith, Deputy Attorney General 
 
Alejandra (Allie Lopez) 

 

(916) 324‐7879 

 

(916) 653‐9283 

 

deborah.smith@doj.ca.gov

 

alejandl@water.ca.gov 

 

(916) 327‐2319 

 

(916) 659‐9405 
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